BOARS CLASS 1 United Duroc Swine Registry

Place

W NV A WNR

o
» o

Lot No.
122-1
200-1
112-1
203-1
203-2
2511-92
160-2
23-1
21-1
2327-91
188-1

Exhibitor

Eggers & Sampson Showpigs, 1A
Bryce Bedeker & Briggs Yantis, IL
Maddox Dare & Robert Meeker, IL
Kaden Maxwell, IN

Kaden Maxwell, IN

Mason/dylan Miller &, IN

Todd Nordmann Family, SD
Mike Johnson & Guy Jackson, IN
Stein & Stewart Genetics, MO
Landry & Mckinley Kaysen, 1A
Jeff & Sarah Torbert And, WY

BOARS CLASS 2 United Duroc Swine Registry

Place

0N UAWN R

Lot No.
12-1
182-1
5-1
106-1
128-1
110-2
108-1
120-1

Exhibitor

Stewarts Duroc Farm, 1A

Don & Preston Smith, IN

Earl L Cain & Family, IA

The Clark Families, IA

Devin Goehring, Wi

Cox & Sons, TX

Chris & Ryan Conover & Family, IA

C & D Farms & Hannah & Lilly Cline, MO

BOARS CLASS 3 United Duroc Swine Registry

Place

® NV A WN R

Lot No.
2511-91
9-2
9-1
166-2
153-1
15-1
99-2
197-1

Exhibitor

Mason/dylan Miller &, IN
Jack Rodibaugh & Sons, IN
Jack Rodibaugh & Sons, IN
Peaks To Prairie Showpigs, CO
Chayse & Chloe Martin, IL
David Martin, 1A

Chad Booth, CA

WWE Genetics, OH

BOARS CLASS 4 United Duroc Swine Registry

Place

No U s WwNR

Lot No.
32-2
44-1
176-1
177-1
109-1
92-1
99-1

Exhibitor

Huinker Durocs Ltd, IA

Don R Smith & Family, OH
Big Papas Show Pigs, KS
Gerard Scioneaux, LA
Country Girls Show Pigs, MN
Derek Bartholomew, TN
Chad Booth, CA

OPEN GILTS CLASS 1 United Duroc Swine Registry

Place

W NV A WNR

10

Lot No.
23-2
160-3
2357-1
2032-10
189-6
2554-3
134-1
2826-1
189-5
188-2

Exhibitor

Mike Johnson & Guy Jackson, IN
Todd Nordmann Family, SD
Jacob Knight, TX
Ashley/garrett/tyler Crowder, IN
Univ Of Wisconsin- Platteville, WI|
Adison Nowak, TX

Haight Farms, 1A

Paige Trumble, CO

Univ Of Wisconsin- Platteville, W
Jeff & Sarah Torbert And, WY

OPEN GILTS CLASS 2 United Duroc Swine Registry

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Lot No.
124-2
2108-1
2808-2
2400-1
113-1
120-2
2844-4

Exhibitor

Taylor & Kristen Farrer, IN

Aaron Ernst, Ml

Tate Thompson, MI

Ruthie Leblanc, LA

Lauren Or Layne Davidson, OK

C & D Farms & Hannah & Lilly Cline, MO
Colton Voge, TX

OPEN GILTS CLASS 3 United Duroc Swine Registry

Place

N U s WN R

Lot No.
1838-10
98-1
2922-1
2133-1
197-2
2861-1
2125-2

Exhibitor

Caden/caleb/boston Bangert, CO
Travis & Joelle Boeskool &, MI
Avery Wolfe, 1A

Maci Flowers, OK

WWE Genetics, OH

Graydon Warren, CO

Laney Ferrell, TX

OPEN GILTS CLASS 4 United Duroc Swine Registry

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Lot No.
2575-1
44-2
2262-1
2594-1
2904-1
45-1
23773
2178-3
146-6

Exhibitor

Bryce Ostrom, Ml

Don R Smith & Family, OH

Berger Farms, TX

Yelena Peraza, CA

Brayden Williams, KS

Wynn Farms/top Choice Genetics, OH
Kason Kuehne, LA

Braeden Grasser, KS

Kuhlow Girls Showpigs, WI

EN
33-3
24-11
1-6
2-6
4-10
6-1
1-1
14-4
5-1
1-4
1-2

EN
38-4
2-5
35-1
11-1
41-9
18-3
1-3
1-8

EN
54-4
91-5
49-1
30-4

3-3
40-11
10-1
39-4

EN
61-2
20-3
12-3
10-3

1-1
31-4
5-1

EN
14-7
1-6
7-3
7-11
16-5
32-8
3-6

16-4
1-5

EN
85-9
15-9

4-4
74-6
32-8

1-1
82-5

EN
30-8
9-1
311-5
19
39-6
27-10
19-6

EN
60-5
3-5
1-7
1-8
112-3
14-2
10-5
98-4
71-4

Sire

ABFO SEEIN RED 20-3

NAJOO HIBACHI 17-1

NAJO1 BUILT DIFFERENT 15-5
NAJO1 BUILT DIFFERENT 15-5
KTB8 TCG UNFORGETTABLE 10-1
HDO BACK DROP 54-1

BRCKO HERES THE DEAL 7-3
ABDO WELCOME TO THE SHOW 91
CHHO HILL GRAND MASTER 74-3
BEYEO HAMMER 58-3

LSNBO 14 KARAT 46-2

Sire

SDFO WHIP AND SPUR 38-3
WTX0 GREEN BOTTLES 262-3
KCMX1 IRON HORSE 5-5

LSNBO TRIPLE H 25-1

NBRP1 BULLY 3-5

ABF9 DROP ZONE 63-3

NWEI9 SGLD OVERNIGHT 102-8
CLDUO TCG MAXIMUS 18-5

Sire

JRSPO LONE RANGER 28-2
BRCKO HERES THE DEAL 7-3
JRSO GLADIATOR 113-3

RWGO THROW BACK 123-3
ABDO STAY IN YOUR LANE 20-2
JRSO STONE COLD 20-1

LRTBO HILL PEACE PIPE 4-3
BEYEO HAMMER 58-3

Sire

BRCKO HERES THE DEAL 7-3
DRSO GRUS UNLEASH THE BEAST
MAMDO BURY MY BONES 5-6
KTB8 TCG UNFORGETTABLE 10-1
CGP9 WHIPLASH 1-7

HDO COMEBACK 35-9

HD9 BOLD STRATEGY 24-7

Sire

ABDO WELCOME TO THE SHOW 91
BRCKO HERES THE DEAL 7-3
GRSPO IN THE FLESH 70-4
KTBO HEIRLOOM 19-1
1BUL1 HP OHIO 2-1
HHMXO0 RED FACED 330-1
JRSO STONE COLD 20-1
PTPSO MASTER PLAN 3-2
1BUL1 HP OHIO 2-1

LSNBO 14 KARAT 46-2

Sire

JRSO GLADIATOR 113-3

SDH1 KODIAK 205-6

NAJO1 BUILT DIFFERENT 15-5
BRCKO HERES THE DEAL 7-3
BEB1 CAPTAIN BENNY 2-5
CLDUO TCG MAXIMUS 18-5
ABF9 DROP ZONE 63-3

Sire

RWGO THROW BACK 123-3
ABFO SPACE JAM 17-3
HHMXO0 TRICKLE 336-4
BEB1 CAPTAIN BENNY 2-5
BEYEO HAMMER 58-3
GSTO KING SLAYER 1-5
BEYE1 MOTIVATION 1-4

Sire

BRCKO HERES THE DEAL 7-3
KCMX1 BAD AXE 2-5

NAJOO HIBACHI 17-1

WTXO0 GREEN BOTTLES 262-3
RWGS8 FOCUS 153-4

DRSO GRUS UNLEASH THE BEAST
KTB8 TCG UNFORGETTABLE 10-1
LKPO HIGH CAPACITY 62-3

LUPIO DRAFT BEER 75-1

Dam's Sire

ABF7 LAST DROP 69-3

ABF9 DROP ZONE 63-3

KCMX8 TCG MAXIMUS 1-8

KTB8 TCG UNFORGETTABLE 10-1
RWWF6 ATTENTION 37-1
NBRPS5 HES THE ONE 15-6
NSKA9 RECORD BEATER 5-7
NWEI8 SPECIAL DELIVERY 68-5
KTB8 TCG UNFORGETTABLE 10-1
JMGS8 YELLOWSTONE 15-1
LSNB7 BOMB SQUAD 28-6

Dam's Sire

JJG8 PURIFIED RED 27-10

TRESS MAGIC MAN 44-3

CAIN8 BACHELOR 28-3

TX7 TX MONKEY EYE 7-1

EPEG9 STAND TALL 3-5

KTB8 TCG UNFORGETTABLE 10-1
NBS8 G2 30-7

BOLN7 HE MAN 20-9

Dam's Sire

CAINS8 LION KING 33-7

TRES7 GRUS UPPER CLASS 26-2
HD8 CHANGE IT UP 65-6

BEYE9 MASTER PLAN 11-3
AADH8 WHOS IN 8-4

DCM7 POCKET CHANGE 3-1
KCMX8 GRUS MAXED OUT 1-7
TBRO9 LOADED GOAT 135-2

Dam's Sire

HD9 DROP DEAD 54-5

OABS TCG LAST CHANCE 2-1
BPS6 BIG TIMBER 3-3
MAMDS8 BACKDRAFT 8-9
OABG6 STAND TALL 24-1
MDXD8 KISSING BOOTH 14-5
HD8 CHANGE IT UP 65-6

Dam's Sire

NWEI8 SPECIAL DELIVERY 68-5
NSKA9 RECORD BEATER 5-7
3FSF9 DUNKED ON 31-4

STN9 GRUS HES THE FUTURE 8-1
JJHO HP ABOVE THE RIM 1-4
NBS8 NECESSARY ROUGHNESS 12-3
BOLNS MY KIND 5-4

BEYE7 LESSON PLAN 8-1

JJHO HP ABOVE THE RIM 1-4
LSNB7 BOMB SQUAD 28-6

Dam's Sire

ABF8 SO COLD 26-3

NBS8 NECESSARY ROUGHNESS 12-3
BEYE7 LESSON PLAN 8-1

HDO LAST ONE 7-4

BBBY9 DEAL WITH IT 9-7

BOLN7 HE MAN 20-9

TMGS9 TAKE ME HOME 24-1

Dam's Sire

BEYE9 MASTER PLAN 11-3
CDO6 HES IT 215-2

BOLN9 RIP 6-7

TRES7 FAST TRACK 19-3
TBROSY LOADED GOAT 135-2
BEYE9 MASTER PLAN 11-3
ABD6 CRYIN SHAME 2-4

Dam's Sire

MWAT7 MAKING CHANGE 2-10
DRS8 RED WEDDING 11-7
ABF9 AIR DROP 63-2

LSNB7 BOMB SQUAD 28-6
OAB7 NEXT CHAPTER 6-4
AADHS8 PLAN B 2-1

MAMDS8 BACKDRAFT 8-9
KCMX8 GRUS MAXED OUT 1-7
SDF8 RED NEBULA 28-1

Buyer

Shaffers Goldrush, IN
Upperhand Genetics, IN
Berling Showpigs, IN
Austin Joostberns, M|
Warren Bros Genetics, 1A

Ron Mcartor, IA
Zimmerman Hog Farms, NE

Buyer

Purple Power Boar Stud, IN
Upperhand Genetics, IN
Griffin/amelia/evan Meeker, IL
The Clark Families, IA

Buyer
Crossroads Genetics, IN

Shipley Swine Genetics, OH

North lowa Boar Semen & Robert Owen, IA

Buyer

Purple Power Boar Stud, IN
Steven Resler & Family, MN
Brent Bolen, IL

Diehm Farms, KS

Buyer
Brent Meister, IA
Golden State Genetics, CA

Buyer

Chris Hauger & Family, SD
Golden State Genetics, CA
Marian Wolf, IL

PX2 Genetics, LA

Buyer

Mike Keeku Family, W1
Kyle Ruggles, M|

Golden State Genetics, CA

Terry Schmaling, WI

Chris Oates, TX

Buyer

Don R Smith & Family, OH

Warren Bros Genetics, I1A

Wehner Farms, KS

Carter, Nolan & Nora Hoge, IL
Western Plains Genetics, KS

Wynn Farms/top Choice Genetics, OH
Roland & Patricia Kuehne, LA

Grant Giese, WI

Peaks To Prairie Showpigs, CO

Sale Price
$29,000.00
$3,500.00
$19,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
No Sale
No Sale
$600.00
$5,500.00
No Sale
No Sale

Sale Price
$4,000.00
$500.00
$2,200.00
$2,000.00
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale

Sale Price
$4,000.00
No Sale
No Sale
$2,000.00
$400.00
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale

Sale Price

$100,000.00
$3,000.00
$7,000.00

No Sale

No Sale
$400.00

No Sale

Sale Price
$600.00
$900.00

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price
$4,250.00
$2,400.00
$1,400.00
$2,750.00

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$1,800.00

No Sale

$300.00

No Sale

$350.00

Sale Price
$6,750.00
$3,250.00
$3,000.00
$3,750.00

$600.00
$500.00
$350.00
$350.00
$300.00



10 2348-2 Eyzela King, TX 121-10 BEYEO HAMMER 58-3 HD8 SIZE MATTERS 42-4 Peaks To Prairie Showpigs, CO $300.00
11 146-5  Kuhlow Girls Showpigs, WI 71-3  LUPIO DRAFT BEER 75-1 SDF8 RED NEBULA 28-1 Peaks To Prairie Showpigs, CO $300.00
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